Partnership (Limited Partnership)

1,250,000 0.40%

39. Yifang Huida Venture Capital (Guangdong) Investment
Partnership (Limited Partnership)

1,250,000 0.40%

4

No. Name of the Participating Shareholders

Number of
Converted H

Shares

Approximate
percentage of
total issued H

Shares upon
completion of

the Conversion
and Listing

40. Haitong Innovation Securities Investment Co., Ltd. 4,956,380 1.57%
41. Ma An Shan Lingnuo Jishi Equity Investment

Partnership (Limited Partnership)
2,973,830 0.94%

42. YUN Ruilin 2,585,940 0.82%
43. Suzhou Ruishi Nisheng Equity Investment Center

(Limited Partnership)
1,113,320 0.35%

44. Jiangsu Taizhou Guangkong Industry Investment
Partnership (Limited Partnership)

991,275 0.31%

45. WO Jiuhua 1,939,460 0.61%
46. Shanghai Jinru Culture Development Co., Ltd 1,069,100 0.34%

Total 222,498,569 70.38%

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and upon the
completion of the Conversion and Listing is set out below:

Class of shares
As at the date of this

announcement
Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage

Domestic Shares 377,322,880 78.13% 154,824,311 32.06%
Unlisted Foreign Shares 12,000,000 2.48% 12,000,000 2.48%
H Shares 93,640,120 19.39% 316,138,689 65.46%

Total 482,963,000 100% 482,963,000 100%

CONVERSION AND TRADING PROCEDURES

With the authorization of the Participating Shareholders and on their behalf, the Company has
completed the cancellation registration procedure for the Domestic Shares held by the Participating
Shareholders in China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited (“China Clearing”)
Shenzhen Branch. On November 17, 2022, the Participating Shareholders holding the 222,498,569
Domestic Shares have been removed from the register of members of the Domestic Shares
maintained by China Clearing.

5

The Company will complete the following procedures in connection with the Conversion and